

<p>COLORADO SUPREME COURT 2 East 14th Avenue, 4th Floor Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: February 2, 2023</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Boulder County Court No. 2022CR1121 Honorable Frederic Rogers, Senior Judge</p>	
<p>IN RE:</p> <p>Plaintiff:</p> <p>The People of the State of Colorado, Plaintiff</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Defendant:</p> <p>Evan Michael Platteel</p>	<p><court use only></p>
<p>Attorney for Defendant: Jonathan Greenlee, Atty. Reg. #46591 Sarah Croog, Atty. Reg. #: 37979 Jurdem, LLC 820 Pearl Street, Suite H, Boulder, CO 80302 Phone: (303) 402-6717; Fax: (303) 402-6718 E-mail: jmg@jurdem.com; sac@jurdem.com</p>	<p>Supreme Court Case Number: 2022SA384</p>
<p>ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ISSUE FOR REVIEW	1
NATURE OF ACTION BY LOWER COURT AND FACTS	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW	5
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITY	6
I. The Court Should Deny the Petition as Improvidently Granted and Remand the Case to the County Court as Judge Rodgers did not Seriously Abuse his Discretion in Ordering the Alleged Victim to Testify under the Circumstances of This Case.....	6
A. The C.A.R. 21 Petition is an Effort by the Prosecution to Maintain an Unfair Tactical Advantage.....	9
B. This Court Has Recognized that Prosecutors May Not Strike Foul Blows as They Are Attempting to Do Here.....	12
C. Judge Rodgers Actions Were an Appropriate Exercise of Judicial Discretion at a Preliminary Hearing.....	13
II. This Court Should Not Revisit the Holding in <i>McDonald</i> as it does not Conflict with the Rights Afforded Victims in the VRA.....	16
A. <i>McDonald</i> has remained good law for 30 years since the passage of the VRA.....	16

B. Calling an Alleged Victim to Testify under the Narrow Circumstance
Provided for in *McDonald* Does Not Violate the Right to be Free From
Harassment, Intimidation or Abuse.....18

C. No Aspect of the VRA – Or This Case - Require this Court to Revisit the
Precedent Set by *McDonald*.24

CONCLUSION.....28

LIST OF SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND MAILING29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Att'y C</i> , 47 P.3d 1167 (Colo. 2002).....	17
<i>Blevins v. Tihonovich</i> , 728 P.2d 732 (Colo. 1986)	15
<i>Brewer v. District Court</i> , 655 P.2d 819 (Colo.1982).....	14
<i>Chicago Cutlery v. District Court</i> , 568 P.2d 464 (1977).....	14
<i>Cowen v. People</i> , 431 P.3d 215, 218	24
<i>Gallegos v. Colo. Ground Water Comm'n</i> , 147 P.3d 20 (Colo. 2006)	5
<i>Gansz v. People</i> , 888 P.2d 256 (Colo. 1995).....	27, 28
<i>Groendyke Transp., Inc. v. District Court</i> , 343 P.2d 535 (1959).....	13
<i>Halaby, McCrea & Cross v. Hoffman</i> , 831 P.2d 902 (Colo.1992)	14
<i>Harris v. Dist. Ct. of City & Cnty. of Denver</i> , 843 P.2d 1316 (Colo. 1993)	7, 17
<i>Kuypers v. Dist. Ct. for Fourth Jud. Dist.</i> , 534 P.2d 1204 (1975).....	6
<i>Maestas v. Dist. Ct. In & For City & Cnty. of Denver</i> , 541 P.2d 889 (1975)..	15, 16
<i>McDonald v. Dist. Ct. In & For Fourth Jud. Dist.</i> , 576 P.2d 169 (1978).....	passim
<i>Miller v. District Court</i> , 737 P.2d 834 (Colo.1987)	13
<i>People ex rel. Leidner v. Dist. Ct. In & For Garfield Cnty.</i> , 597 P.2d 1040, (1979)	6
<i>People v. Bros.</i> , 308 P.3d 1213 (footnote 5).....	18, 20, 21, 22
<i>People v. Cisneros</i> , P.2d 703 (1977).....	25
<i>People v. Coney</i> , 98 P.3d 930, 935 (Colo. App. 2004)	26

<i>People v. Darlington</i> , 105 P.3d 230 (Colo.2005)	13
<i>People v. Dist. Ct. of 2nd Jud. Dist.</i> , 664 P.2d 247 (Colo. 1983).....	14
<i>People v. Herron</i> , 874 P.2d 435 (Colo. App. 1993)	28
<i>People v. Huggins</i> , 220 P.3d 977 (Colo. App. 2009)	17
<i>People v. Noline</i> , 917 P.2d 1256 (Colo. 1996)	12
<i>People v. Quinn</i> , 516 P.2d 420 (1973).....	15
<i>Rex v. Sullivan</i> , 575 P.2d 408	19, 20, 22

Statutes

C.R.S. § 13-90-106	20
C.R.S. § 16-5-301(2).....	14, 24
C.R.S. § 18-3-402(1)(a),(4)(a)	1
C.R.S. § 24-4.1- 302.5(1)(a)	26
C.R.S. § 24-4.1-300.1 – 305	16
C.R.S. § 24-4.1-302.5	26, 27
C.R.S. § 24-4.1-302.5(1)(b)	26

Rules

4 Crim. Proc. § 14.4(d) (4th ed.).....	16
C.A.R. 21.....	passim
C.R.E. 615	26
Colo. R. Prof. Proc	22

Colo. R. Prof. Proc. 3.3	22
Colo. R. Prof. Proc. 4.4(a),	22
Colorado Criminal Practice and Procedure guide, § 7.10	16, 17
Crim. P. 5(a)(4)(II).....	9, 14, 15
Crim. P. 7(h)(3).....	9, 14, 15
Constitutional Amendments	
Article II, § 16a	26, 27
Colo. Const. Art. 2, § 16a	16
